(£M) *

Period ending 31 March 2023 3.189

Period ending 31 March 2022 3.169

* These figures have derived from the contributions paid over the relevant accounting
period.

l. Fund Return

The investment return used to roll forward the notional share of assets from the last
formal valuation of the fund to the accounting date has been calculated using returns
provided by the Fund Administering Authority, where known. Where necessary, index
returns appropriate to the mix of assets have been used for any remaining period to
obtain an estimate of the total return over the period to the accounting date.

An allowance was made for investment management expenses by reducing the
provided Fund returns by 0.3% p.a. based on the fund’s experience.

Sport NI Exchequer Account 2022-23

84

12. Leases

Note 1.7 outlines the changes to account resulting from IFRS 16 implementation and
effect from 01 April 2022, replacing IAS 17 Leases. Total future minimum lease
payments under operating leases are given in the table below, for each of the following
periods:

  12.1 Right of Use Assets

 Land
£

Buildings
£

Total
£

At 1 April 2022 - - -
Additions 27,486 187,497 214,983
Depreciation Expense (2,513) (51,108) (53,621)

At 31 March 2023 24,973 136,389 161,362

  12.2 Obligations Under Finance Leases

 2022-23 2021-22
 £ £

Land and Buildings

Not later than one year 53,242 -

Later than one year and not later than five years 101,898 -

Over Five Years 11,525 -

Total 166,665 -

Less Interest  (2,059) -

Present Value 164,606 -

Current Portion

51,442

-

Non-Current Portion 113,164 -

  12.3 Lease Elements within SoCNE

 2022-23 2021-22
 £ £

Sub-leasing income - -

Expense related to short-term lease 90,000 -

Total 90,000 -

12.4 Lease Cashflow

 2022-23 2021-22
 £ £

Total cash outflow for leases 144,498 -